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Memorandum 

To:   Planning Commission 

From:  Kim Henry 

Re:    2025 Meeting Schedule 

Background: At a previous meeting, the Planning Commission decided to keep the second 

Tuesday of each month as their meeting date. The meetings will start at 7 pm unless noted 

otherwise. Below is the Meeting Schedule for the 2025 Calendar year. The only meeting 

conflict will be at the November meeting, which falls on Veteran’s Day. Staff recommends to 

schedule that meeting for Wednesday, November 12.  

  

 Planning Commission 2025 Meeting Schedule  

Tuesday, January 14 

Tuesday, February 13 

Tuesday, March 10 

Tuesday, April 8 

Tuesday, May 13 

Tuesday, June 10 

Tuesday, July 8 

Tuesday, August 12 

Tuesday, September 9 

Tuesday, October 14 

Tuesday, November 11 – Office will be closed for Veteran’s Day. Planning Commission will 

need to pick an alternate date. Staff recommends Wednesday November 12 

Tuesday, December 9 
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